

Govt. Rajmata Vijaya Raje Sindhiya Kanya Mahavidyalaya Kawardha, Dist-Kabirdham(Chhattisgarh)

Email:- rvrsgirlscollegekwd@gmail.com

website:- http://www.rvrsgirlscollegekawardha.ac.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Session 2021-22

Meeting on

- 05/08/2021, Thursday

Agenda of Meeting

- Conducting Academic activity according to Academic Calender

Report of Meeting

(1)Minutes

- Starting of new Academic session
- Preparation of Teaching Plan, Academic Calendar and Time Table for the Session 2021-22.
- Formation of Committees.
- Maintenance of Notice And Orders.
- Admission Process.

(2) Action Taken

- > After the completion of admission process IQAC ensured the regular classes and daily curricular activity.
- IQAC has submitted the desired documents(Teaching Plan, Academic Calendar and Time Table for the Session 2021-22.)
- Committees are formed accordingly.
- For maintaining documents clerical and academic staff has been instructed by IQAC properly.

Following Members were present during the meeting on above mentioned date.

- 1. Dr.(Mrs) K Tigga
- 2. Dr. B Kumar
- 3. Mr. Lawan Singh Kanwar
- 4. Mr. Mohit Maheshwari
- 5. Miss. Mausami Kulmitra
- 6. Mr. Kaushal Kumar Sahu
- 7. Mrs. Varsharani Chandravanshi

Co-Ordinator

IQAC-Co-Ordinator Govt.Rajmata Vijaya Raje

Sindhiya Kanya Mahavidyalay Kawardha, Kabirdham PRINCIPAL

Goyt, Rajmata Vijiya Raje Şindhiya

Kanya Mahavidalaya-Kawardha Distt-Kabladham (C.G.)



Govt. Rajmata Vijaya Raje Sindhiya Kanya Mahavidyalaya Kawardha, Dist-Kabirdham(Chhattisgarh)

Email:- rvrsgirlscollegekwd@gmail.com

website:- http://www.rvrsgirlscollegekawardha.ac.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Session 2021-22

Meeting on

- 21/02/2022, Monday

Agenda of Meeting

- Visit of NAAC Peer Team .

Report of Meeting

(1)Minutes

- Repairing and Painting of College building and wall.
- Preparing of Power Point Presentation of every Department.
- Ensuring the Presence of all the staff in the college on time.
- Maintenance of Library and record of Books.
- Construction of Garden before the visit of NAAC Peer Team.

(2) Action Taken

- Work has been completed before the visit of NAAC Peer Team.
- Assigned work completed by every Department.
- Successfully monitored the attendance of staff.
- Mr. Agar Das Baghel Asst. prof. took the charge of Librarian and made the desired record of books.
- College administration is taking effective stapes for the construction and maintenance of garden.

Following Members were present during the meeting on above mentioned date.

- 1. Dr.(Mrs) K Tigga
- 2. Dr. B Kumar
- 3. Mr. Lawan Singh Kanwar
- 4. Mr. Agar Das Baghel
- 5. Miss. Mausami Kulmitra
- 6. Mr. Kaushal Kumar Sahu
- 7. Mrs. Varsharani Chandravanshi

IQAC

Co-Ordinator

IQAC-Co-Ordinator Govt.Rajmata Vijaya Rajê Sindhiya Kanya Mahavidyalay Kawardha,Kabirdham PRINCIPAL

Goyt,Rajmata Vijiya Raje Sindhiya Kanya Mahavidalaya-Kawardha Distt-Kabirdham (C.C.)